

KRISHCA STRAPPING SOLUTIONS LIMITED, Building 01 B, LOGOS Mappedu Industrial and Logistics Park, Mappedu, Thiruvallur Dist, Tamil Nadu – 631 203, India.
 Call
 : +91-9884113909 / 93449 91199

 Mail
 : info@krishcastrapping.com

 GST No
 : 33AAGCK8781M1ZW

 CIN
 : L74999TN2017PLC119939

REF:NSE/Q3-REG27(2)/24-25

11th January, 2025

To, **National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.** Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051

Script Symbol: KRISHCA & ISIN – INE0NR701018

Subject: Non-Applicability of Regulation 27(2) SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above captioned subject, we wish to inform that as per Regulation 15(2) SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 the compliance with the Corporate Governance provision as specified in Regulation 17 to 27 and clause (b) to (i) of sub regulations (2) of regulation 46 and para C, D and E of Schedule V of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 shall not apply, in respect of:

15(2)(b) the listed entity which has listed its specified securities on the SME Exchange.

The shares of the Company being listed in the SME Platform of NSE i.e., NSE Emerge platform at present, Corporate Governance provisions under Regulation 27(2) SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 for the quarter ended September 30, 2024 are not applicable to our Company.

Kindly take on record the above information and acknowledge the same.

Thanking you For Krishca Strapping Solutions Limited

Diya Venkatesan Company Secretary and Compliance Officer